AMENDMENT TO LEASE

Lessee Lessor

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Webb County

4200 Smith School Road 5201 Bob Bullock Loop

Austin, Texas 78744 Laredo, TX 78041

Lease # 525656 Amendment # 2

Location Lake Casa Blanca Storage Effective Date September 1, 2022

The above Lease is amended as follows:

In accordance with Interlocal Agreement, Section lll. Term, Termination, Paragraph (A), Lessee hereby
renews the Contract term for the Boat storage Lease located at 5201 Bob Bullock Loop, Laredo, Texas
78041, for the period September 1, 2022 through August 31, 2023 at the monthly price of $100.00.

Contract Term Monthly Rate Term Amount
Initial Term 9/1/2019 — 8/31/2021 $100.00 $1,200.00
Amendment 1 9/1/2021 — 8/31/2022 $100.00 $1,200.00
Amendment 2 9/1/2022 — 8/31/2023 $100.00 $1,200.00
Total Lease Amount $3,600.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract referenced above, as
heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Lessor: Webb County Lessee: Texas Parks and Wildlife Department

By By

Signature

Debra Rosas
Purchasing Manager, CTCD, CTCM

TYPE or PRINT signer's name and title

Date Signed Date Signed

PWD-261-A1500-3/93 -



